

**ARB.A No.322 of 2025**

26.11.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG  
for the respondent-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1 for  
today has been received back after validly served.  
However, none is present on behalf of respondent  
No. 1.

Name of Mr. Amit Vaid, Advocate  
has been reflected as counsel for the respondent.  
Registry to report as to which respondent is being  
represented by the said counsel. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**26.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*