

NHAI Vs. Maheshwar Sharma & Anr.

Arb. Appeal No.322 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Harmohan Thakur, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Pallvi Sharma, proxy counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned proxy counsel appearing for the appellant, list after four weeks.

December 10, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge