

NHAI vs. Maheshwar Sharma & Anr.

Arb. Appeal No.322 of 2025

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Ananya Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Ms. Ranjna Sharma and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2/State.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 not filed. Needful be done within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(subhash)